CERTIFICATE of RECORD



Instrument #201614176

Real Estate Book Ordinance Filed: 09/13/2016 03:43 pm Faulkner County, Arkansas Rhonda Wharton, Circuit Clerk By: Diana Varner, D.C. **2 Pages \$20.00**

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-16-100</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING AD VALOREM FUNDS FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY ANIMAL WELFARE UNIT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the Conway Animal Welfare Unit needs approximately \$57,133.94 to install and remove kennel fencing; and

Whereas, money received from Ad Valorem Taxes is allowed, by law, to be used for such purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate Ad Valorem Tax Funds in the amount of \$47,768.00 from 222.127.4900 to the Animal Welfare Ad Valorem Building Improvements Expense account 222.127.5410.

Section 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds from the Animal Welfare Grant miscellaneous expense account in the amount of \$9,365.94 from 399.127.5699 to the Animal Welfare Ad Valorem Building Improvements Expense account 222.127.5410.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict

PASSED this 23rd day of August, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

171212

Attest:

Obunit Michael O. Garrett

City Clerk/Treasurer